<u> </u>	3-2000
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ V 1015(05589 ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10.3.00 Gunther Trummer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mikrowellen-Technologie und Sensoren GmbH Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: <u>Ludwik-Boelkow-Allee</u>
Other	City: Ottobrunn State: Germany ZIP D-85521
Execution Date: August 1, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/463,806 	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
the original document. Jeffrey L. Wilson Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of If Def. 2000 Signature Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 1/03/2000 CT091 00000000 000000000 0000000000000000	

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/02/2000 GTON1: 00000270 09463806 01 F0:581 40.00 ED

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Atty. Docket No.: 1367/2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Gunther Trummer, of Baiersdorf, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in DISTANCE MEASURING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING A DISTANCE for which an Application for a Letters Patent of the United States was made on January 28, 2000 as Serial No. 09/463,806 (national stage entry application of PCT/EP98/04815).

AND, WHEREAS, Mikrowellen-Technologie und Sensoren GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal office and place of business at Ludwik-Bölkow-Allee, D-85521, Ottobrunn, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with his right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses full title to the invention and application above-

REEL: 011197 FRAME: 0133

mentioned, and that he has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise bind his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this 154 day of August, 2000.

Stantier Villen

Witnessed by:

Name Date

Richard Korle Agast 1st 2000

Name Date

-2-

JENKINS & WILSON, P.A.

PATENT ATTORNEYS

SUITE 1400 UNIVERSITY TOWER
3100 TOWER BOULEVARD
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27707

TELEPHONE (919) 493-8000 FACSIMILE (919) 419-0383

WEBSITE
JENKINSANDWILSON.COM

October 19, 2000

RALEIGH OFFICE

NCSU CENTENNIAL CAMPUS
VENTURE II SUITE 400
920 MAIN CAMPUS DRIVE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606

TELEPHONE (919) 424-3710 FACSIMILE (919) 424-3711

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on October 19, 2000

Paige E. Snyder

Date of Signature_

Commissioner for Patents BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

JOHN A. LAMERDIN, PhD. (PATENT AGENT)

Re: U.S. National Phase Entry Patent Application based

on PCT/EP98/04815 for DISTANCE MEASURING DEVICE

AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING A DISTANCE

Our Ref. 1367/2

Sir:

RICHARD E. JENKINS

JEFFREY L. WILSON

JENNIFER L. SKORD

DAVID P. GLOEKLER

GREGORY A. HUNT

ARLES A. TAYLOR, JR.

Enclosed please find the following:

- An executed Assignment to Mikrowellen-Technologie und Sensoren GmbH along with Form PTO-1595;
- 2. A check in the amount of \$40.00 to covering the Assignment recordation fee; and
- 3. A return-receipt postcard to be returned to our offices with the U.S. Patent and Trademark filing stamp thereon.

Please contact our offices if there are any questions with this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

JENKINS & WILSON, P.A.

ML.WI

Jeffrey L. Wilson

JLW/pes Enclosures

RECORDED: 10/23/2000

PATENT REEL: 011197 FRAME: 0135